33041416
TCP Series - DLA 09009
TCP Series Low ESR Tantalum Modules
           Capacitance                                                                    Rated voltage DC (VR) to 85ºC
         μF                Code                6V                  10V                15V                 20V                25V                  35V                 50V
         9.4                 945                                                                                                                                                         2H (200)
        18.8                196                                                                                                                                                         4H (100)
         20                  206                                                                                                                                 2H (200)

L = Group A
D = DLA DWG
HOW TO ORDER
050
Voltage
Code
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
015 = 15Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
945
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
@
Reliability Grade
Weibull:
B = 0.1%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
C = 0.01%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
D = 0.001%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
Z = Non-ER
0
Qualification
Level
0 = N/A
9 = SRC9000
^
Termination Finish
    8 = Hot Solder
Dipped
    9 = Gold Plated
Technical Data:                                         Unless otherwise specified, all technical data relate to an ambient temperature of 25°C
Capacitance Range:                                 9.4 μF to 1,980 μF
Capacitance Tolerance:                             ±5%; ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (VR)                   � 85°C:            6           10           15           20          25          35          50
Category Voltage (VC)              � 125°C:          4           6.7          10         13.3       16.7       23.3       33.3
Surge Voltage (VS)                   � 85°C:            8          13.3         20         26.7       33.3       46.7       66.7
Surge Voltage (VS)                   � 125°C:        5.3         8.7         13.3        17.8       22.2       31.1       44.5
Temperature Range:                                  -55°C to +125°C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
DLA DWG P/N:
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
   K = ±10%
  M = ±20%
A
Surge Test
Option
A = 10 cycles, +25°C
B = 10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
C = 10 cycles,